is at least fifty (50) dwelling units per linear mile of the Fiber Optic Network as measured from 

the Fiber Optic System’s closest commercially reasonable and technically feasible connection 

point (“Access Point”). Subject to this density requirement, Grantee may offer BIAS to all new 

homes or previously unserved homes located within one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the 

nearest Access Point along the Fiber Optic Network (hereinafter, a “Standard Installation”). 

4.2.1. Long Drops. The Grantee may elect to provide BIAS to areas not meeting 

the above density and distance standards. The Grantee may impose an additional charge in excess